
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012491-2023 

Contract

Provision of Sterilisation Containers to RUH Bath

Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-012491
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03c58e  
Published 2 May 2023, 12:53pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Royal United Hospitals Bath NHS Foundation Trust

Procurement Team, E9 Mezzanine, Combe Park

Bath

BA1 3NG

Contact

Ryan.Evans

Email

RYAN.EVANS9@NHS.NET

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012491-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/012491-2023
mailto:RYAN.EVANS9@NHS.NET


Page 2 to 6

UKK1 - Gloucestershire, Wiltshire and Bristol/Bath area

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.ruh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

https://www.ruh.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Sterilisation Containers to RUH Bath

II.1.2) Main CPV code

33191110 - Autoclaves

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Provision of sterilisation containers.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

https://www.ruh.nhs.uk/
https://www.ruh.nhs.uk/


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £216,974

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKK12 - Bath and North East Somerset, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Award Via NHSSC

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

Purchase of services on particularly advantageous terms:

from a service provider which is definitively winding up its business activities

Explanation:

Direct Award Via NHSSC, with Advantageous discounts above and beyond NHSSC
Standard pricing agreement.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

22 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

B. BRAUN MEDICAL LIMITED

Thorncliffe Park, Sheffield



Page 5 to 6

Sheffield

S35 2PW

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKE32 - Sheffield

National registration number

2296559

Internet address

www.bbraun.co.uk

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £245,000

Lowest offer: £216,974 / Highest offer: £216,974 taken into consideration

http://www.bbraun.co.uk


Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Salisbury NHS Foundation Trust

Odstock Road

Salisbury

SP2 8BJ

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.salisbury.nhs.uk/

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

https://www.salisbury.nhs.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2026-02-24T16:57:30+0000
	TCPDF




